
Southman Gleaners
Missionaries of the Week

Childcare Service
The childcare program is running for the English service, for

children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell
next to the elevator in the old foyer. For more information,

please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792
Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at
(204)362-6481

Bulletin
If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that

you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or 
Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email

eddyjanzen@icloud.com. 
The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Order of Service

Song Leader:                               Rickey Martens

Announcements:                    Deacon Ken Thiessen

Kyler WiebePrelude:

Special
Number:                         

Tyler Elias

Please pray for Mary Krahn as she is not doing well.
Pray for peace among families. 
Pray for those dealing with illness.
John and Bertha Unger would like to ask for prayer for Bertha’s
dad, Ben Sawatzky. He is in Winnipeg hospital and is not doing
well.

Prayer Requests/Praise Items

This Week's Announcements
Monday, January 12th
Tuesday, January 13th
Wednesday, January 14th

Youth(13+) at 7:30pm
Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm

Awana at 7:00pm

Pianist:                                          Rosa Siemens
Nicole Goertzen

German:
English:

All widows are invited to attend our “Widow’s Faspa” this afternoon
at 3:00pm.
Sunday School will resume next Sunday for all except the newly
registered 3 year olds. For those that are registered and born in 2022,
Sunday School will begin January 25, 2026.
There will be baptism registration on January 21 @ 8:30pm for all
those interested in getting baptized this spring. Please come with a
parent/guardian if possible.

Upcoming

Message:                                 Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor David Elias

German:
English:

We are planning another string orchestra for this winter. We will be
meeting on Thursday evenings at 6:00pm at the church. Anyone playing
the cello, violin, viola or double bass are encouraged to sign up. We are

also looking for a pianist. Please contact Peter Krahn 52(625)118-9973 or
Don Friesen (204) 324-7761

Orchestra Music Opportunity

Adult Sunday School Pastor Bill Thiessen

If  you are a member here and had a baby in 2025, please put your names,
baby’s name and birth date on a piece of paper and put it in the collection

bag so we can update our statistics. Thank you.

Year End Statistics



ZION MENNONITE CHURCH
208 Hespeler, Avenue East
Schanzenfeld, Manitoba

R6W 1K3
info@zmchurch.org

But we preach Christ crucified   
1 Corinthians 1:23a

Welcome to
Zion Mennonite Church

January 11 , 2026th

German Service
Adult Sunday School
Sunday School
English Service

9:20 am
9:20 am
9:20 am

10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen
Pastor Henry Penner
Pastor David Elias
Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen
Deacon Ken Thiessen
Deacon Willie Penner
Deacon John Siemens
Deacon Rudy Knelsen
Church

204-325-5463
204-242-4283
204-362-0262
204-362-8299
431-733-3434
204-362-3750
204-362-1074
204-384-8243
204-362-7100
204-325-9688

We are planning to do another Men’s Bus Trip to Leamington, Ontario
for the Maranatha Bible Conference. The conference is planned for

February 26-March 2 , 2026. If you are interested or would like more
information, there are some posters in the foyer, or speak to Ken Thiessen

or Myron Thiessen. 

nd

Maranatha Bible Conference

mailto:info@zmchurch.org

