

Prayer Requests/Praise Items

- Please pray for Mary Krahn as she is not doing well.
- Pray for peace among families.
- Pray for those dealing with illness.
- John and Bertha Unger would like to ask for prayer for Bertha's dad, Ben Sawatzky. He is in Winnipeg hospital and is not doing well.

This Week's Announcements

- Monday, January 12th Youth(13+) at 7:30pm
- Tuesday, January 13th Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm
- Wednesday, January 14th Awana at 7:00pm

Upcoming

- All widows are invited to attend our **"Widow's Faspa"** this afternoon at 3:00pm.
- **Sunday School** will resume next Sunday for all except the newly registered 3 year olds. For those that are registered and born in 2022, Sunday School will begin January 25, 2026.
- There will be **baptism registration** on January 21 @ 8:30pm for all those interested in getting baptized this spring. Please come with a parent/guardian if possible.

Orchestra Music Opportunity

We are planning another string orchestra for this winter. We will be meeting on Thursday evenings at 6:00pm at the church. Anyone playing the cello, violin, viola or double bass are encouraged to sign up. We are also looking for a pianist. Please contact Peter Krahn 52(625)118-9973 or Don Friesen (204) 324-7761

Year End Statistics

If you are a member here and had a baby in 2025, please put your names, baby's name and birth date on a piece of paper and put it in the collection bag so we can update our statistics. Thank you.

Missionaries of the Week

Southman Gleaners

Order of Service

Message:	German:	Pastor Diedrich Peters
	English:	Pastor David Elias
Adult Sunday School		Pastor Bill Thiessen
Announcements:		Deacon Ken Thiessen
Song Leader:		Rickey Martens
Pianist:	German:	Rosa Siemens
	English:	Nicole Goertzen
Special Number:		Tyler Elias
Prelude:		Kyler Wiebe

Childcare Service

The childcare program is running for the English service, for children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell next to the elevator in the old foyer. For more information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at (204)362-6481

Bulletin

If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email eddyjanzen@icloud.com.

The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Maranatha Bible Conference

We are planning to do another Men's Bus Trip to Leamington, Ontario for the Maranatha Bible Conference. The conference is planned for February 26-March 2nd, 2026. If you are interested or would like more information, there are some posters in the foyer, or speak to Ken Thiessen or Myron Thiessen.

Welcome to Zion Mennonite Church



**But we preach Christ crucified
1 Corinthians 1:23a**

January 11th, 2026

German Service	9:20 am
Adult Sunday School	9:20 am
Sunday School	9:20 am
English Service	10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen	204-325-5463
Pastor Henry Penner	204-242-4283
Pastor David Elias	204-362-0262
Pastor Diedrich Peters	204-362-8299
Pastor Eddy Janzen	431-733-3434
Deacon Ken Thiessen	204-362-3750
Deacon Willie Penner	204-362-1074
Deacon John Siemens	204-384-8243
Deacon Rudy Knelsen	204-362-7100
Church	204-325-9688

ZION MENNONITE CHURCH

208 Hespeler, Avenue East
Schanzenfeld, Manitoba
R6W 1K3
info@zmchurch.org